FAA Monthly Reports

Final Inspection report(s)

ARTICLE I - BASIS OF PAYMENT

I - Engineering Fee - lump Sum;

Lump Sum Fees shall be charged for all tasks under this AGREEMENT as follows:

1. For work under Article A.I - Project Development, the amount of Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars and Zero Cents ($18,500.00)

2. For work under Article B.I - Preliminary, 95% and Final Design, the amount of Fifty-one Thousand
four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($52,000.00)

3. For work under Article C - Bidding, the amount of Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero
Cents ($9,800.00)

4. For work under Article D - Grant Administration, the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Nine
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($25,900.00)

II - Engineering Fee - Actual Cost-Plus Fixed Fee (15%);

Cost plus a fixed fee of 15% shall be charged for all tasks under this agreement as follows:

1. For work under Article E.I - Construction Administration, the amount of Twenty-Two Thousand
Dollars and Zero Cents ($22,000.00)

2. For work under Article F,l - Project Inspection, the amount of Twenty-One Thousand Four Hundred
Dollars and Zero Cents ($21,400.00)

IV - Method of Payment;

a) invoices for services rendered by the ENGINEER will be submitted to the SPONSOR monthly based
on an estimated percent completion of Articles A through F.

b) Wage ranges for technical classifications of personnel In effect as of the date of this AGREEMENT are